SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGC BANK, NA.

Case Number
Vs,

BEVERLY SHANGRAW 2008Cv390
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
B16/2013  Advance Fee Advance Fee AT148 $0.00  $1,500.00
G4A16:2013 Advertising Sale (Nowspapur) $15.00 $£0.00
G416/2013  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
04/16:2013  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
1316203 {rockeling $£15.00 S0.00
4716013 Levy $15.00 $0.00
DA 162013 Mailing Costs $30.00 S0.00
G201 Posting Handbill $15.00 S0.00
Ui 1672013 Press Enterprise Ine. $1,304.82 50.00
O4716/2013  Shenft Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
04716:2611%  Web Posting 5100.00 $0.00
OTNR2003  Service $195.00 $0.00
0782015 Service Mileage $24.00 0,00
O7ARANIZ Copics $6.50 $0.00
Q77082013 Motary Fee $10.00 $0.00
07082013 Tax Claun Search $£5.00 $0.00
0702013 Surcharge S140.00 £0.00
52.012.82  $1,500.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(512.82) |

Printed: 7/8/2013 2:58:03PM
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Fax Jul 3 2013 10:25am PO /001

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
NJ MANAGING ATTORNEY 111 Woﬁ‘g%gﬁg ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400
TaNd MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

QFFICE ADMINTSTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sent via fax # (570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Attn.: Real Estate

Re:  Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
;;VERLY M. SHANGRAW
Columbia County
Docket No.: 2008-CV-390
Premises: 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sale No.:
To whom it may concern :
Please stay the Shenff Sale scheduled for July 18, 2013, on behalf of the Plaintiff,
Sale is stayed for the following reason:
Defendant's court oxdexr was granted by judge staying the sale.

Amount collected in consideration of stay: $0.00

Thank you for vour attention to this matter. If you have any questions or concerns please contact
us via email: SalesandBid@udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Nicole Ratigan




UDREN LLAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com _

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff | CIVIL DIVISION
\£ ‘ Columbia County
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, \ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

‘ NO. 2008-CV-390

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:
1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and cvery other interested party known as of the date

of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2, A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Retum Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B”.

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification
to authorities.

Dated: é{/ 7/ / 5 UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C.
' BY: 121! g'g”g g . gg &bﬁ 5
Attorneirs for Plaintiff

Nicole LaBletta, Esquire
PAID 202194

MIU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFKF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
leadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. - Columbia County
Beverly M. Shangraw - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s) :
| NO. 2008-CV-390

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney,
upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C,, sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information conceming the real property located

at:

224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Beverly M. Shangraw

c¢/o Patrick O Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shangraw

¢/o Patrick O Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Cavce of Colorado, LLC
Address to Follow

Connie Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Trustee under

The Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of August 1, 2005
Asset-Backed Passthrough Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4

1661 Worthington Road, #100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee

1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders — None

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company D/B/A Beneficial Mortgage Co. of PA
417 Central Road, Suite 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - Nane

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

DATED: bl/ 7(/{ /72 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
BY: : ' :
Attorney for Plaintiff

MIU#: 11010875 CASER: 11010875.5 Nicole LaBletta, Esquire
PA ID 202194




UDREN LAW OF FICES,. PC. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620 EXHigyy
856-669-5400 A
~Wells Fargo Ban Pl:ijl;ff‘%““ee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
y CIVIL DIVISION
) Columbia County
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW;
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NO. 2008-CV-390

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW,;
PROPERTY: 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
July 10, 2013 at 9:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
your interests. )

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5



Name and ; - ’ ] . - R !
Address 7 Audra Sweeten [ regisere | [ Retum Receiptfor | Check appropriate block for ' Affix stamp bere if ssued as |
of Sender _ UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. D Insured Merchandise Regisiered Mail; certificate of mailing or for |
| 111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 [ ]cop [ ] el Recorded Del. [ ] with Postat Insurance additional copies of this bifl.
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1 Patrick O’ Connell, Esquire . . . . ) \
i 14 West Main Street
«r | Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2 # | Cavc of Colorado, LLC )
_ @ 370 17" St, Ste 5000 S m
| | _F | Denver,CO80202 ~ . . . 4 |
3 P Connie Gingher _ _
L | 1615 Lincoln Avenue y
| Berwick, PA 18603 . - B -k _ i
4 | Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee . ) &
1661 Worthington Road . . . W S
Suite 100 : oy g9
| West Paim Beach, FL 33409 - ) = %,
-5 - Beneficial Consumer Discount Company D/B/A ] % _
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of PA -
417 Central Road, Suite 2 A2 5eyy m :
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 o N L _ o L . L
6 Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau ; . . .
_ " P.O. Box 380
B |, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 .
7 Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
! Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . ) _ _
.8 Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
: Bureau of Compliance
PO Box 281230 :
o + Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230- I "
9 i Tenants/Occupants
_ 224 Martzville Road: B et
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! Beverly M. Shangraw - MJU# 11010875-5 (Columbia County) 7/10/13
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_PS Form 3877, February 1994
Beverly M. Shargraw - MJU# 110

_ F Cherry Hiil, NJ 08003

West Palm Beach, FL33409

7 Danielle Devlin
_ UDREN LAW OF¥FICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200

D Registered
. _H_ Insured
oo
| [ cartives

Name of Addresses, Street, and Post Office Address

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as
trustee under Pooling and Servicing Agreement
dated as of August 1, 2005 Asset-Backed
Passthrough Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4
1661 Worthington Rd., #100

10875-5 (Columbia County)
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK . UDREN, ESQUIRE IV R L
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY 111 Wog(ggggggﬂom WHIRITE

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 EXHIBITB
856. 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

June 7, 2013
Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, P2 17815
Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
ve.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
COLUMBIA County C.C.P. No. 2008-Cv-390
To whom it may concern:

In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed please find
the following:

1. Certificate of Service to be filed;

2. Copy of first page to be time stamped and returned to me
in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Your assistance in thig matter isg greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Danielle Devlin
Foreclosure Specialist

/dad

Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPQRATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400 _: EXHIBITE
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE, : CIVIL DIVISION
: COLUMBTA County
Plaintiff ]
v NO. 2008-CV-390

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

Defendant(g)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, hereby certifies that true and correct copies
of was gerved upon the following person(s) named herein at theixr
last known address or their attorney of record.

XXNXXX Regular First Class Mail

KXXKKIH Certified Mail

Other (certificate of mailing)

Date Served: 4/23/2013

TO: Beverly M. Shangraw
c¢/o Patrick O’Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: %{AK&MJ

Attorgey for Plaintiff

Nicole LaBletta, Esquire
PAID 202194
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LAW OFFICE OF PATRICK T. O’CONNELL
14 West Main Stroet

ﬁ:%«w Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
: — Ph 570.380.1280
Patrick T. O'Connell, Esquire Fax 570.380.1282

Email pat@oconnell-law.com

June 25, 2013

Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Woells Fargo Bank NA v. Baverly M. Shangraw
Columbia County docket no. _2008-CV-330

OurFile: 17815-241

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Please note | represent Defendant Beverly M. Shangraw who owns a property located at 224
Martzville Road, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603. This property is
scheduled for Sheriffs Sale on July 10, 2013,

Please be advised that Defendant Beverly Shangraw filed a Petition to Stay Execution and
Sheriff's Sale. | represent Beverly Shangraw in this matter. Enclosed with this letter you will
find an Order entered by President Judge James staying the execution and Sheriffs Sale.
Please let us know if you have any questions. Thank you very much,

Ve

2

Patrick T. onneil, Esquire

PTO/Mmeh
B25/2013

Enclosure

cc: Beverly Shangraw w/encl.

“* CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL ADVOCATE BY NATIONAL BOARD OF TRIAL ADVOCACY
A PENNSYLVANIA SUPREME COURT ACCREDITED AGENCY




WELLS FARGO BANK, NA as i IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE OF COLUMBIA COU NTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff
vs.
-- { CIVILACTION - LAW
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW -
Defendant { NO. 2008-CV-390 (Mortgage Foreclosure)

NO. 2013 ED 67

ORDER
AND NOW, this 0" day of %. , 2013, upon

consideration of the foregoing Petition to Stay Execution and Sheriff's Sale, it is hereby

Ordered that;
(1)  ARuleis issued upon Plaintiff Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee to show

cause why the Defendant Beverly M. Shangraw is not entitled to the relief requested;

(2} The Plaintiff shall file an Answer to the Petition within odays of this

| ;E S 03

date; _:g - paid

e =z

3) The Petition shall be decided under Pa. R.C.P. No. 206.7 S‘g.if & S

S5 . S.

4 A re-disposition conferenc hearing shall be held on %g S g

% 2 RO K3 at /1200 A. m., in the undersfghed ==

Judge's Chambers of the County Courthouse %,é’é@ﬁw%

Pennsylvania.

(5)  Until this Petition is decided, all pending matters in this action and in the
execution action filed by Wells Fargo docketed at 2013-ED-87 are hereby stayed and

the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for July 10, 2013 is hereby stayed; and

a3ng



(6) Notice of the Entry of this Order shall be provided to all parties by the

Defendant.

BY THE COURT




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee !
g Aasn | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| CIVIL DIVISION
V. | Columbia County
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s) |
i NO. 2008-CV-390

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date

appearing on the attached Retumn Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hercto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B”.

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

This Affidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification
to authorities.

Dated:; é{/ 7///_5 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
BY: Vi1l Xg, Aﬁ@aﬂ?c‘kﬁ
Attome’ffﬁ for Plaintiff

Nicole LaBletta, Esquire
PAID 202194

MJU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL., NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

nleadings@udren.com_ o

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift | CIVIL DIVISION
v. ' Columbia County
|
Beverly M. Shangraw | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s) |
| NO. 2008-CV-390

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee, Plaintiff in the ahove action, by its undersigned attorney,
upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at:

224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Beverly M. Shangraw

c¢/o Patrick O"Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shangraw

¢/o Patrick O"Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Cave of Colorado, LLC
Address to Follow

Connie Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Trustee under

The Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of August 1, 2005
Asset-Backed Passthrough Certificates, Series 2005-WHQ4

1661 Worthington Road, #100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee

1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders — None

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company D/B/A Beneficial Mortgage Co. of PA
417 Central Road, Suite 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: o l/ /)72, UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

i ;
BY: :
Attqrne [ for P aintiff

MJU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5 NiCOle LaBIe a; Equire
PAID 202194




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620 EXtinyy
856-669-5400 - A

Wells Fargo Bank, N as Trustee ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

V.

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW;
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2008-CV-390

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW;
PROPERTY: 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
July 10, 2013 at 9:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C,
ARK DREN - WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
M A I/ ,ES RE T '_|,_;f ”“'é i T
AUMANHGING'ATT&NEY 111 W ofbggggg ROAD ¥ T
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620 EXHIBITE
856. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669, 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

June 7, 2013
Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
vs.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
COLUMBIA County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV-390
To whom it may concern:

In connection with the above captioned matter, encleosed please find
the following:

1. Certificate of Service to be filed;

2. Copy of first page to be time stamped and returned to me
in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Danielle Devlin
Foreclosure Specialist

/dad

Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUSTEE : CIVIL DIVISION
: COLUMBTA County
Plaintiff
V. NO. 2008-CV-390

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW Z

Defendant (g)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, hereby certifies that true and correct copies
of was served upon the following person{s) named herein at their
last known address or their attorney of record.

XXXRKHK Regular First Class Mail

XXXXKXK Certified Mail

Other (certificate of mailing)
Date Served: 4/23/2013

TO: Beverly M. Shangraw
c/o Patrick O’Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

sv: Dol bty

Attor ey for Plaintiff

Nicole LaBletta, Esquire
PAID 202194
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SHERIF. S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA wOUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,
BEVERLY SHANGRAW

Case Number

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
2008CV380

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/06/2013  02:35 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDRILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA18603.

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

June 07, 2013

COMMONW/EAL TH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notanal Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Pubiic
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbla County
NOTARY | My Comnission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of JUNE . 2013 XL.C_L\,r__A L S

Plaintitf Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC. 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs Case Number

BEVERLY SHANGRAW 2008CV380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOJ)

Zone:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill

Expiras: ._ | Warrant:

Manner: < Not Sﬁébfﬁed >

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALEBILL

Name: (POSTING) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD © Aduitin . Do g o
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: e O

Phone: DOB: . Relation:

Altornate e e o Pate: | 'fi . - o
Address: : ; OC» oc 1T _ /¢/__..S-' |

Phone:  Deputy: 5.3 f. sy Mileage:

Name:  UDREN LAWOFFICES, PC - Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S R A
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€098l Vd "MDIMNIF ‘AVOY I TIAZLEVIN $22

NOILVdidX3 ON



SHERIF, S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA _OUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2008CWV390

VE.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.
BEVERLY SHANGRAW

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/17/2013  01:45 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW. SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TC BE RICHARD
CORDINGLY, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR BEVERLY SHANGRAW AT

224 MARTZVILLE RCAD, BERWICK, PA 18603,

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

April 18, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariat Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public
: Town of Slaomsburg, Colismbla Couaty
NOTARY wm Expires Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this R
18TH day of APRIL . 2013 i \,A___ KO
L \)

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY H!LL, NJ 08003
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05/09/2013  11:44 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 8479 P.001/002

May 9, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA AS TRUSTEE
V.

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

NO: 2008-CVv-390

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #125812 for the property located at 224
Martzville Road, Berwick through September 30, 2013 is $307.55.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

}m;)(} 6 Wrg
Kelly Jolnson

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJ5A is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
V5. Case Number

BEVERLY SHANGRAW 2008CV380

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :Real 'éé'té'te Sal

Zone:

Manner: 4Not SpeC|fred> B Expires: ~ Warrant

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOT]CE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RJGHTS

J YIWNSNOD TVIDI4INIE

(o]

=
) = i =
Name: BENEFICIAL CON MER DISCOUNT COMI Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary 417 CENTRAL ROAD, SUITE 2 - Adutin . T g
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 o Charger G L. .. e
Phone: DOB: : Relation: '
aternate e RV Date : L S

Address; o

Phone: Deputy: . Mileage:

UDREN LAWOFFICES PC N

Date:

rime: Yaus e ? ,,,,,,,

Deputy: Y v f

(R AT N e Li}«é Lavaaly edy ace —~c,<1//cf/ p/(cfs‘/e# L/;J'crwvﬁcif{*o/

|
NOILVHIdX3 ON §1821 Vd "DUNESWOOTE ‘2 3LINS ‘AV0Y TVHINTD Z1b



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadingsurudren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift - CIVIL DIVISION
v, : Columbia County
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) !

| NO. 2008-CV-390

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real est%e) at 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on Sty 1O at 9500 A at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court Judgment of $117.200.27,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: (§356) 669-5400.

]

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Jjudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 10 assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEVL:;TS FARGO BANK, N.A. Case Number

BEVERLY SHANGRAW 2008CVv390

Category: ___Real_Est_ate Sale - Sale N_o_t_@_ce

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Expires: ' . Warrant:

Marnner:; < Not Spé'cified >

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
.C/O PATRICK O'CONNELL. ESQ.
14 WEST MAIN STREET BLOOMSBURG

ATHIAIE ‘MYYONYHS

Served:  Personaliy - Adult In Charge

Name:

Primary 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD . Adultin . A__/f///.i /%U&S -

06EADS00Z

Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge:

Phone: R oo ..  bos. Relation: 55(/4%;/,7,/ e :

Alternate S Date: S it B : . o
Address: ' ate 07/ Cp’z“(j e @é/?/

Phone: - . Deputy:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC - Phone:

Date:

Tirmne:

Miteage:

Tt

Deputy:

£0981 Yd MoIMY3E ‘avOd ITTAZLEVYIN v22

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOILLY¥IdX3 ON



wounty & Municipality
-KWICK BORD
AS PAYBLE TO;
vonnie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR 3.30AM -4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

WELLS FARGO BANK
701 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE
RALEIGH NC 27807

[ you desire a receipt. send a self-addressed Stampad envelope with your payment

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

PARCEL: 04B-02 -132-00,000

224 MARTZVILLE RD

3352 Acres Land 5,841
Buildings 26,089
Total Assessment 31,930

I DATE BILL NO.
2R: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2013 6533
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |[TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 31,930 9.146 286.19 292.03 321.23
SINKING 1.345 4209 42 .95 4725
FIRE 1.25 39.11 39.91 41.91
LIGHT 1.75 54.76 55.88 58.67
BORO RE 11.1 347.33 354.42 372.14
Ihe drijscount l& plenac:ty PAY THIS AMOUNT 769248 785,18 841.20
ave been calculate i
. April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience f paid é}r:ror before | If paid :2eor before | I p:?: after
CNTY TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% o courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2014

FILE COPY




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER '

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 2600

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadingsiudren.com -

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
v. . Columbia County
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

NO. 2008-CV-3%0

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on el v [0 at D 411 at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $§117.200.27,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, vou may call: {§56) 669-5400.

+a

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the judgment, if the
Jjudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your righis. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGQ BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

BEVERLY SHANGRAW 2008CV390

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: < Not Specmed > 3 Expires: - Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ATH3A3E 'MYHONYHS

o)
o
S
Name: §BEVERLY SHANGRAW _ : Served: Persona!ly Adultln Charge Posted Other §
Primary 234 MA"I'\":ITZVILLE ROA'D ......... _ cmm adutin { : ,9 ) : P u;; 3
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603  Charger | RJC J ‘z ( bl T S

Phone: DOB: R‘-"ﬂ“’*’“-’. L Sew

Alternate Date: ;w-/ ‘7 /.rj' Time: L rze8
Address: e_ [T

Phone: 5 Deputy: ;,(_9/? MEE (D Miteage:

WOFFICES PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

€098L ¥d "MOIMHIE ‘GV0Y TTTAZLYYW +Z2

S S R ol

NOILYHIdX3 CN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
vS.

Case Number

BEVERLY SHANGRAW 2008CV390
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET 9
S
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice S Zone: =
Manner: <NotSpecfed> | Expirest Warrant: |
Notes:. PLAINTFFFNOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS T '
Name: QOC_CUPANT _____ _ Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
primary 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD Aduithn /,e) . ‘. e PO S
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: LAY s DsiaEl Y o
Phone: ’ DOR: Relation:
Alternate Dater Time: R 9s :
Address: ! e e
Phone: . Deputy: Mileage:

PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} Vd ‘MOIMHIF 'AVOY ITUAZLEVN bZZ

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGQO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

BEVERLY SHANGRAW 2008CV390

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

"D 3INNOD MIHONID

Nofes:

Name: :Connie C. Glngher - Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

06EADR00Z

Primary ;"1615'I;inco'lr'1' Avenue T Adultin Tt
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603 ; Charge:

Phone:  '570-752-7442 | ~ pos: . Relation:

Alternate Date; ;Df-{//?//s Time: : /30 :
Address: j ; e T .o

Phone: Deputy: DO E e Mifeage:

Name: UDRENLAWOFFICESPC . Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

€098L Vd "MIIMY3E ‘INNIAY NTOONI S191

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGC BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number

BEVERLY SHANGRAW 2008CV390

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Est__ate Sale - Sale Notice _ ' ' . Zone:

Manner: :ﬁf Not Specifie'd";_:m Expires: © Warrant: )

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

IOHLNV H3AM3S MOIME3d

Name: EBE_R‘M'MM’.:_I_( SEWER AUTHORITY o ' Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 1108FREASAVE N Adultin
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 ;: Charge: Bt el o e

06EAD8B00T

Phone: bos: Relfation: . — meg¢ e

Alternate . Date: ol 13 Time:  c220
Address: : o e

Phone: ;. Deputy:  DAncics Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: | E

£0981 Vd ‘MOIM¥IG ‘IAV SYIHL 8011

oo s ]|N

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Case Number

vs.
BEVERLY SHANGRAW 2008CV390
=)
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
@
; o
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlcg _________________________________ - Zone: g
Manner: < Not Specmed > T o Exp:res - Warrant: E
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE 2 AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS T 3
| &
o
M
%]
Name: ;Domestlc Relquns Office of Coh_:_mbla Co.  Served: F‘ersc:mallyr P@ Posted Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET i Adultin p4 Feik 8
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: Conl e S
-Bloomsburg’ PA 17815 ‘ ) : P e e e e
Phone: Ceom | Remer 0k
Altornate T T e oo ( “ i S
Address: [ ..... ?_“? ’! 3 . H ZS .
Phone: Deputy: 17 ¢ Mileage:

Name: EUDREN LAW OFFICES, PC '_ "~ Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVHIdX3 ON d 'SdNGSWOO0TE ‘OO T4 ANZ ‘13IHLS NIV LSTM L)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
VS. Case Number

BEVERLY SHANGRAW 2008CV390

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Reat Estate Sale__—_ Sal_e___Noti_ce Zone:

Manner: < Ndimépecifie_d > - Expires: - . Warrant:

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XVL ALNNOD YigN102

Name: -Columbia County Tax Office Served:  Personally - Xdult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary PO Box 385 Adutt Db T
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: & ABAAS

06€AD800Z

Phone:  570-389-5640 pos: . Relaton: (] .y

Aternate T e . Date: ..L _ -_‘._ i 5

Phone: - | Deputy: 5 ' Miteage:

A
Name:  UDRENLAWOFFIESPC™ . Phone

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SI8.l vd ‘OdNESWNOOTE ‘08¢ X0d Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILVYMHIdX3 ON



Document Receipt

Trans # 20824 Carrier / service:

Ship to: iRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 181086

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Raf #;

4/16/2013

9171924291001000022183

67ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 20823 Carrler / service: POST 2PM 4/18/2013
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000022176
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 67ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 20822 Carrier / service:

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F AR,

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

4/16/2013

8171924291001000022169

67ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 20821 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 4/16/2013
Ship to; SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171624291001000022152

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 67ED2013

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 20820 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 4/16/2013
Ship to; 20820
COMMONWEALTH QF PA
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE Tracking #: 8171924291001000022145
PO BOX 281230
Doc Ref #; B67ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE S
ED # 6705

DATE RECEIVED -1l

DOCKET AND INDEX  &.j{-i5

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

L

WRIT OF EXECUTION Ry
COPY OF DESCRIPTION i
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN _{Z__
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST s

"“-n‘a
i
—.Q:__
5y

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR o CK#
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE At ,; ‘% TIME - Het
POSTING DATE srtar i U
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 17 WEEK Sene 17

2N WEEK Fo

3P WEEK  ~uly 3, /3




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2008CV390

Issued out of the Court of Commaon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Al parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE TWO (2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

FARCEL NO. 1

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SQUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF MARTZVILLE ROAD, SAID POINT BEING AT THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID OUT ON THE PROPERTY OF J. D. KILE AND E. G. SCOTT
IN BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, KNOWN AS WALNUT GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29,
1850",

SAID LOT NO. 2 BEING LOT NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND OTHERS: THENCE SOUTH TWENTY-TWO {22) DEGREES
FIFTY {50 MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAND OF SAID CARL HESS, A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND
FIVE-TENTHS (149-5/10)} FEET, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL
BANK OR MICHAEL ORAM: THENCE NORTH FIFTY-FIVE {55) DEGREES FIFTY TWO (52) MINUTES EAST, ONE HUNDRED
AND EIGHTY (180) FEET TO A POINT WHERE THiS COURSE INTERSECTS THE SQUTHERN BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE
AVENUE; THENCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE {69) DEGREES THIRTY (30) MINUTES WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE
SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT (98) FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT, THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAD: BERWICK, PA 188031333

PARCEL# 04B-02-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES |S VESTED IN Beverly M. Shangraw, an Unmarried Woman BY DEED FROM Beverly M. Shangraw
F/KiA Beverly Schechterly, an Unmarried Woman DATED 06/25/2005 RECORDED 08/16/2005 IN DEED BOOK 20050 PAGE
8630.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLLE ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-02-132

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of BEVERLY SHANGRAW in suit of WELLS FARGO
BANIK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’'s check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE iN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faiits to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, uniess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: N
UDREN LAW OFFIGES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

RTINS




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
v. | Columbia County
Beverly M. Shangraw  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) - 7 /?O
Y A
NO. 2008-CV-390 g /o H1>

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property:

224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $117.200.27

Interest From 04/09/2008 $
to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $24.3100
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

{Costs to be added)

YOy
Proth & Cierk of Sev. Courts
Clork My Com. Ex. 1st Mondav in 2016

By

Date (J ‘-\ - \\u - H)

MJIU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

Weills Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
Plaintiff
V.

Beverly M. Shangraw

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

. CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2008-CV-390

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

D Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[} Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFglCES, P.C.
BY: '

Attorney #or Plaintiff K30 g




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400 '
pleadings@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
Plaintiff

V.

Beverly M. Shangraw

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

* COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
| CIVIL DIVISION
- Coiumbia County

|
| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
|

' NO. 2008-CV-390

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorncy for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matier:

B4 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[T Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this is an FIA insured mortgage

This statement 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scc. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
BY: .~ E

N
Attorney gor Plaintiff K148 ¢




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08043-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@wudren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V. | Columbia County
Beverly M. Shangraw - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s}

- NO. 2008-CV-390

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney,
upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices. P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at:

224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Beverly M. Shangraw

¢/o Patrick O Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shangraw

c/o Patrick O’ Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Cave of Colorado, LLC
Address to Follow

Connie Gingher
J615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL. 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company D/B/A Beneficial Mortgage Co. of PA
417 Central Road, Suite 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.0. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Blioomsburg, PA 17815



Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - Nonc

1 verify that the statements made in this atfidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C 5. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: u‘,\ln/\"j,m?’ UDREN WOFFICES,P.C‘
BY: A

Attorney %ﬁr Plaintiff Fzae ¥

MJU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings{@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
Beverly M. Shangraw MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) _ _ L
' NO. 2008-CV-390 VY B NS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney,
upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at:

224 Marizville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Beverly M. Shangraw

¢/o Patrick O Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shangraw

c/o Patrick O Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603



i
A

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Cavc of Colorado, LL.C
Address to Follow

Connie Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Paim Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company D/B/A Beneficial Mortgage Co. of PA
417 Central Road, Suite 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Va \

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisbarg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association - None
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. scc. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: u‘,\.n,\_u:rb UDR% OFFIC?S, P.C.
BY:

Attorney %r Plaintiff ) ﬂ? 2k §

MJU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadingsi@udren.com

Wells Farge Bank, NA as Trustee
Plaintiff

Y.
Beverly M. Shangraw

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
. Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2008-CV-390

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AND RULE 76

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undcrsigned attorney,
upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located

at:

224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Beverly M. Shangraw

¢/o Patrick O Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beverly M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Beverly M. Shangraw

c/o Patrick O’ Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beveriy M. Shangraw
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Cavce of Colorado, LL.C
Address to Follow

Connie Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company D/B/A Beneficial Mortgage Co. of PA
417 Central Road, Suite 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Commeoenwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 28123¢

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
224 Martzville Road
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association - None
[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penaities of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: _ililio UDREN ;[iw OFPICiS, PC.
BY:

Attorney ?ﬁ)r Plaintiff g

iy

MJU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(wudren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee

Plaintiff

V.
Beverly M. Shangraw

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

' NO. 2008-CV-390

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address 1s as follows:

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

C/O0 PATRICK O CONNELL, ESQUIRE
14 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW
224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

This statement 1s made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsificaiion to

authorities.

Uﬁifk\v OFFICES, P.C.

Atton‘ey for Plagntiff e

SERTEIP S



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Detendant(s)

NO. 2008-CV-390
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Beverly M. Shangraw
c/o Patrick O Connell, Esquire
14 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (rcal estate) at 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $117,200.27,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee)} against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIVF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1, The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee ihe back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find cul how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

I3

You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the sale for good cause.

N You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You mayv need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 1o obtain an atlorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold o the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as il the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherill gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6, You may be entitled to a sharc of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherift within 30 days afier the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid oul in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10} days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed,

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting yvour home back. if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TQ
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn 1.cgal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadingsudren.com o
Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustece
Plamtiff

V.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

Defendant{s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

' NO. 2008-CV-390

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-02-132

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

Uirj\ LAW O(Pg?\f:s, P.C.
| 7

Attoa’? for Plaintiff PENIR




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
leadingsramdren.com o
Wells Farge Bank, NA as Trustee
Plaintiff

V.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| NO. 2008-CV-39¢

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 224 Martzvilie Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-02-132

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

U/D’EJ\-' LAW o(lgfs, P.C.
| 7

A‘&m%fy for Plaintiff Hanau?




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08043-3620
856-669-5400

pleadinggi@udren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
Plaintiff
V.

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| NO. 2008-CV-390

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-02-132

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW (E?\ES’ P.C.
ol
tiff
ﬁ/ v for Plamti ﬁ?\\ﬁit?’




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadingseudren.com o

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee

Plaintiff

V.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

" NO. 2008-CV-390

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-02-132

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

Ui)j LAW OFE;I?‘\ES. p.C.
?

Attoﬁy for Plaintiff i iy




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
Plamntiff

V.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. CIVIL DIVISION
. Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

' NO. 2008-CV-390

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LLOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 224 Martzvilie Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: (4B-02-132

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

' Ujijw LAW 0(1?711}‘55, P.C.

Attoﬁy for Plaintift 'ﬁ'??\\'f’ib{




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadingsiczudren.com N

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee

Plaintiff

V.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

' NO. 2008-CV-390

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: (4B-02-132

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFIQES, P.C.

,,4 9 . ’
Attoriiey for Plairtiff

#Fanaey




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
leadingsirudren.com

Woells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
Plaintiff

V.
BEVERLY M, SHANGRAW

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CIVIL DIVISION
. Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2008-CV-390

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-02-132

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

Uj LAW OF’H}‘ES, P.C.
0 b\

ATmET}'fE;r Plaiftift Fanany




LEGAT, DESCRIPTION

ALI, THOSE TWO {2) CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS OR TRACTS OF LAND
LOCATED IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLIMIA AND
BETATE OF PENNSYLVANIRZ, BOUNDED AND DESCERIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BARCEL: NO. 1: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY
BOUNDARY LINE OF MARTZVILLE ROARD, IARID POINT BEING AT THE
HORTHEAST CORMNER OF LOT NO. 2 AS SHOWN ON "LOTS LAID OUT ON
THE PROPERTY OF J.D. KILE BND E.G. BCOTT IN BRIAR CREEK
TOWNSHIP COLUMBIZA COUNTY, PENNYSLVANIR, EKNOWN AS WALNUT
GLEN FARM, DATED AUGUST 29, 1954", SAID LOCT NO. 2 BEING LOT
NOW OR LATE OF CARL HESS AND QTHIRS; THENTE SOUTH
TWENTY-TWO {22} DEGREES FIFTY (50} MINUTES WEST, ALONG LAND
OF SAID TARL HEES, 2 DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE AND
FIVE-TENTHS {149-5/10) FEET, BE THE SAME MORE OR LESS, TO 2
POINT ON LAND NOW OR LATE OF FIRST NATIONAL BANEK OR MICHAEL
CRAM; THENCE NORTE FIFTY-FIVE (55) DEGREES FIFTY TWD (82)
MINUTEE EAST, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY {i180} FEET TO A POINT
WHERE THIZ COURSE INTERSECTS THE S0OUTHERN BOUNDARY OF
MARTZVILLE AVENUE; THENCE IN A NORTH SIXTY-NINE {&9)
DEGREES THIRTY (30) MINUTES WESTERLY DIRECTICON ALONG THE
SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF MARTZVILLE AVENUE, NINETY-EIGHT (58)
FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POIRT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING,

ADDRESS: 224 MARTZVILLE ROAL; B=ERWICK, P2 1B80312Z2.

BEING KNOWN AS: 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY 1D NO.: 04B-02-132

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED IN Beverly M. Shangraw, an Unmarried Woman
BY DEED FROM Beverly M. Shangraw F/K/A Beverly Schechterly, an Unmarried Woman
DATED 06/25/2005 RECORDED 08/16/2005 IN DEED BOOK 20050 PAGE 8630,



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK L UDREN, ESOQUIRE A
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY 111 WOSO nggl‘zgg ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
836. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

QEFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
Vs,
Beverly M. Shangraw

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV-390

Dear Sir or Madam:-

Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

C/O PATRICK O'CONNELL, ESQUIRE
14 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 224 Martzville Road, Berwick, PA 18603,

UDREN TLAW OFFICES, P.C.

Attorncy for Plaifitiff | ]
£ PRGIR




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UBREN, ESQUIRE ¥'dD
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY 11 WO;? é}%gg’gg ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856 . 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

FFICE ADNINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Wells Farge Bank, NA as Trustee
VS.
Beverly M. Shangraw

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV-3%0

Dear Sir or Madam:-
Pleasc serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sheriff Sale as follows:

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

C/O PATRICK (' CONNELL, ESQUIRE
14 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW

224 MARTZVILLE ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Please then. POST the property with the Handbill at 224 Martzvilie Road, Berwick, I’A 18603.

UDRENTLAW OFFIC ES, P.C.

Attorne* for Plaidufl
=) ’5\\0\\.}\&




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadingswudren.com

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee

Plamntiff
V.
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW:
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

_ Columbia County
| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

. NO. 2008-CV-390

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned statcs that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof: and
the Sheniff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
cxecution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: ‘f{«%&i&

UDREN LAW OFI@-,P.C

Att for Plaintiff
orn¥y for Plainti }X"?)\l\({\;g




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadingstdudren.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
Plaintitf

V.

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW;
Defendant(s)

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2008-CV-390

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby releascd from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: Hfo@;g

UDRE’Ij/LAW OFFIC?, P.C.

Attorny for]?;laimi'ff _
o ke KAV R X




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESOUIRE 111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
TINA MARIE RICH 856. 669. 3400

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 856. 669, 5399
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Prothonotary of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re;: Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee
V.

BEVERLY M, SHANGRAW,
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2008-CV-39%
MJU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5

Dcar Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find Affidavit of Non-Military Service for the above captioned matter.

I have also enclosed a copy of the Affidavit of Non-Military Service to be time stamped and returned in
the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope,

Thank vou for your assistance in this matter.

MJIU/

Enclosures

MJU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 20

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

836-669-3400

pleadings@udren.com .
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee , CIVIL DlIVISION
Plaintiff i Columbia County

V.

BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW,
Decfendani(s)

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| NO. 2008-CV-390

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.CP 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Detense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, who/each of whom is
over 18 years ol age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers® Civil Relief
Act, The Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information o be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) 1o enable a scarch.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,

Dated: April 2, 2013 #\4 p\

Attorﬁiey for Plaintiff _ ;h AL y

MJIU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010873-5



Department of Defense Manpow.: Data Center

First Name: BEVERLY
Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-02-2013

Fesults as of 1 Apr-02-2013 01:5/:53

SCRA 3D

©On Aclive Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Slart Date-

Achive Duty End Date

Status

Barvice Component

MA

NA

MNe

NA

Thes response rellects he individuals' active duly status based on the Active but'_'.f Status Date

Lek Active Duty Within 367 Days of Activa Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Dals

Status

Service Componant

N&

" Active Duty End Date

NA

No

MNA

This response reflacts where Ihe individval lefl active duty sﬁtus within 367 days pracading the Avlive Duty Status Date

The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Futurs Call-Up 1o Active Duly on Active Duly Status Data

Ordar Notification Start Date

Crder Notification Endg Date

Status

Service Component

NA

NA

HNo

MNA

This response reflects whather the individuat or hisfher unit has recevad agry notlfication to repor for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Departrnent of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY

ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDRIDUAL.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

B nasely Do

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Maric Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, WA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is . Jrganization of the Department of Defense ( DoD}that ma. s the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on efigibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strangly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amend'ed) [SCRA} (formerly known as
the Soldiers” and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940), DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced enly a small eror rate. [n the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative assers in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty stalus date, ar is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that persan's Service via the
"defenselink.mil" URL: http:/fwww.defenselink mil/faq/pis/PCODSLDR.himl. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521{c).

This response reflects the fallowing information: (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty statirs within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

Mare infermation on "Active Duty Status™

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) {(1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call {o active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purpases of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supparted by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assignad against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {(RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the .S,
Fublic Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NQAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actualty reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a nurmber of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSNfdate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: F2B535E5H0C3MB80



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 )

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08043-3620 A

856-669-5400 - R

picadings@udren.com
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee ; CIVIL D_NIS‘ON
Plaintiff Columbia County
- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW,

Defendant(s) ;

 NO. 2008-CV-390

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant{(s), that the Defendant(s), BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, who/each of whom is
over 18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief
Act. The Military Status Repori(s) isfarc attached herete as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficieat information io be able o determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,

Dated: April 2, 2013 474\4 p_\

Attoriley for Plaintiff vy

MJIU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5



Department of Defense Manpov  Data Center

. Stanus Report

Last Name: SHANGRAW

First Name: BEVERLY

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-02-2013

Pursuant ¢ Servicemembers Civil Redief Ao

Resutts as of : Apr-02-2013 01:57:53

SCRA 3D

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Datn

Active Duty Stert Date Active Duty End Dare

Status

Service Component

NA MNA

‘No

MA

This rasponsa reflacts the indwiduals' aclive duty siatus basad on the Active Duty Sialus Dale

Lafl Active Dty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Starl Date Active Cuty End Date

Slalus

I

Sorvice Component

NA MNA

No

A

Thiz response reflacts where the indivioual lett active duly status within 367 days preceding the-Active Duty Staus Date

Tha Mamber or HisfHer Lnil Was Notlfied of 2 Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Crder Notlficatinn Start Tae l Grder Notllicauon End Date

Status

Service Companent

N ] NA

o

HA

This respanse reflects wnether the individual or histhar unit has received esrly notlficalion to report for aciive duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Forece, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard}. This status includes information on a Servicernember ar his/har unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Buty.

HOWEVER. WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY

ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

W Snsaely Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, WA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is “ganization of the Dapartment of Defense (Dol that me’ s the Defense Enraliment and Eligibifity
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the uificial source of data on eligibility for military medical care . . other 2ligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA} (formerly known as
the Saldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
indiwidual is currently on active duty” responses. and has experienced only a small error rate. In the avent the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, ar representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
pratections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's stafus by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil” URL: http:/feww defenselink. mitfaq/pis/PCOSSLOR.himl. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invokerd against you. See 50 USC App. § 521ic).

This response refiects the following infarmation: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as repartad in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 1071(d) (1;. Prior ta 2010 only some of the active duty penods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a calt to aclive service
authonzed by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Feageral funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) mambers must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Comps Active Reserve (ARS) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the LS.
Public Health Service or the Nationat Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NQAL Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this ceriificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for alt the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{di{1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the perod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA pritections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but whe have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is imporiant because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend bayond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on tiis certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was providad based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneaus certificate to ba provided.

Certificate ID: F2B535E5HOC3M80



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Wells Fargo Bank, NA as Trustee - CIVIL D_NISION_
Plaintiff Columbia County
" ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, |
Defendani(s) '

' NO. 2008-C'V-390

ATFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.CP 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), BEVERLY M. SHANGRAW, who/each of whom 1s
over 18 years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers® Civil Relief
Act. The Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s} for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject Lo the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification 1o authorities,

Dated: April 2, 2013 ;4& p_\

Aoy

Atto_rVey for Plaintiff

MJIU#: 11010875 CASE#: 11010875-5




Results as of | Apr-2-2(H ETE
Department of Defense Manpow  Jata Center ool feroragmOnETS

SCRA 30

Status Report
Pursuar to Servicemembetrs Crvil Relief &

Middle Name:
Active Duty Status As Of. Apr-02-2013

On Aciive Duty On Active Duty Status Dale

Acrive Derty S1art Date Activa Duty End Dale Sratus Service Component

HA NA L b : " No i NA

This response reflects the individials” actve duty stas baseo on the Active Duly Staius Dawe

Left Aclve Duky Within 357 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duwy Start Date Active Thrty End Crale Status Service Component

NA | e No NA

Thiz response refiects where the individual left active duty status within 367 days oreceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Member or HisdHer Unit Was Molified of a Future Call-Up to Active Thaty on Aclive Duty Staws Dale

Order Notfication Starl Date Order Notifieation End Date Stabs Servica Componant

NA NA N ' NA

This responze refiects whether the indnadual or hisfer unit has recewed eany notiicalicn 1o renan for aclive dity

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individuat on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future crders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DERPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOQWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TCO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.
%\d

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, WA 22350



‘The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC)is ‘ganization of the Department of Defense (Do) that ma 5 the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on sligibiiity for military medical care ana other eligibility systems.

The Dob strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicernempers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq. as armended) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 18403, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a smail error rate. |n the event the individual referenced abave, or any family
member, friend, or representaiive asserts in any rmanner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwiss entitied to the
protecticns of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defensefink.mil" URL: hitp:fiwww.defenselink.mil/fag/pis/PCOSSLDR . htmi. If you have evidence the person was on aciive duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive pravisions of the SCRA may be invoked against yau. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date [3) Whether the individuat or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} {1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were avaitable. tn the case of a member of the National Guard, this inciudes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secratary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a naticnal emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR} members mitst be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This inclutes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Frogram Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty stafus also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.5.
Fublic Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Gorps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categornies of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are not coverad by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 104(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to exiend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seaking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extand the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of tha SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Thase who could rely an this certificate are urged to seek aualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights quaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protecied

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on alast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
emonecus information will cause an erroneous cartificate to be provided.

Certificate [D:; F2B535E5HCC3MB0
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